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FILMS LICENSING AUTHORITY-EXHIBITORS LICENCES 
NON-RENEW ABLE LICENCES-DECISIONS UP TO 19 DECEMBER 1978 

PURSUANT to section 48 (2) of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the following decisions of the Licensing Authority are hereby published: 

Licence No. 

NRE 1/6 

NRE2/8 

NRE2/6 

NRE2/2 

NRE2/7 

NRE3/30 

NRE3/56 

NRE3/54 

NRE3/14 

NRE3/53 

NRE3/62 

NRE3/55 

NRE3/17 

NRE3/42 

NRE3/57 

NRE3/63 

NRE 3/61 

NRE3/29 

NRE3/29 

NRE3/60 

NRE3/45 

NRE3/59 

NRE4/6 

NRE4/7 

NRE4/l 

NRE4/2 

F 

Zone/District 

District J
Moerewa •. 

District 2-
Hikurangi 

Kaitaia 

Whangarei •• 

Whangarei •• 

District3-
Auckland-North 
Devonport 

Glenfield 

Milford 

Orewa 

Auckland-West 
Glen Eden 

Kelston 

Auckland-Central 
City 

Epsom 

Epsom 

MountRoskill 

Point Chevalier 

Waibeke Island 

Auckland-South 
Mangere 

Mangere 

Otahuhu 

Panmure 

Waimauku 

District4-
Coromandel 

Pauanui 

Waiuku 

Whitianga 

Premises Licensee 

Northland 
Bay oflslands Intermediate School Bay of Islands Intermediate 

Hall School, Otitia Road, Moerewa 

Whangarei 
Hikurangi Union Church Hall 

Kaitaia College, A.V. Room 

Hikurangi Union Parish, Care 
of M. G. Rutherford, 16 View 
Road, Hikurangi, Northland 

Kaitaia College, Reden Road, 
Kaitaia 

Whangarei Girls High School, Whangarei Girls High School, 
Assembly Hall P.O. Box 5056, Whangarei 

• • Tikipunga High School Hall 

Auckland 

Devonport Methodist Centre Hall 

Glenfield Baptist Church 

Milford Marina Motel 

Orewa Community Hall 

Glenora Rugby League Football 
Club Incorporated 

Kelston Girls' High School Hall .. 

Tikipunga High School, Corks 
Road, Kamo, Whangarei 

Devonport Methodist Church, 
Corner Lake and Owens Road, 
Devonport 

Glenfield Baptist Church, Care 
of 14 Hamilton Place, Glen
field 

Dolphin Underwater Club, P.O. 
Box 1292, Milford 

Bryan George Coxhead, P.O. 
Box 32, Orewa 

Gary R. Dormer, 3268 Great 
North Road, New Lynn 

Kelston Girls' High School, 
Great North Road, Kelston, 
Auckland 7 

Auckland Girls' Grammar School, Auckland Girls' Grammar 
A.V. Room School, Howe Street, Auck

land I 

Auckland Grammar School Auckland Grammar Film 
Society, P.O. Box 9046, New
market 

Epsom Girls' Grammar School Epsom Girls' Grammar School 
Hall Silver Road, Epsom 

Group Study Room, Mount Mount Roskill Grammar School 
Roskill Grammar School Film Club, Frost Road, 

MountRoskill 

Point Chevalier Hall •• 

. . Room 4, Waiheke Area School •• 

Auckland Buggy Club Inc., 38 
Fraser Avenue, Northcote 

Waiheke Area School, Surfdale, 
Waiheke Island 

A.V. Room, Nga Tapuwae College Nga Tapuwae College, P.O. 
Box 43-242, Mangere 

A.V. Room, Nga Tapuwae College Nga Tapuwae College, P.O. 
Box 43-242, Mangere 

Team Teaching Room, Otahuhu Otahuhu College, Private Bag, 
College Otahuhu 

Mount Wellington Community Mount Wellington Underwater 
Centre Hall Club, P.O. Box 14-172, Pan

mure 

Waimauku Hall 

South Auckland 
Coromandel Area School Library 

Pauanui Recreation Centre 

Waiuku College Hall 

Mercury Bay Hall 

John Leslie Steedman, R.D. 2, 
Taylor Road, Wairnauku 

Coromandel Film Society, P.O. 
Box 84, Coromandel 

Pauanui Club Incorporated, 
P.O. Box 70, Pauanui, Via 
Thames 

Franklin Marshall Bryce, P.O. 
Box 124, Waiuku 

Frederick S, Gapes and Arthur 
B. Chapman, 18 Sunvue Road, 
Glen Eden (Gapes), 60 Ellis 
Avenue, Mount Roskill 
(Chapman) 

Seating 

350 

100 

500 

350 

60 

136 

100 

300 

50 

400 

96 

120 

1000 

100 

60 

99 

99 

150 

150 

50 

300 

500 

200 

Screenings Max/Min 

50perannum 

12perannum 

programme per fort
night up to 52 screen
ings per annum 

12per annum 

2 per week up to 52 per 
annum during school 
term 

12 per annum 

Date of Decision, 
Other Licence Terms 

19 September 1978 

19 December 1978 

(a) All films to have 
been registered 
with the Censor at 
least 6 years prior 
to date of screen
ing 

(b) Screenings to 
school staff and 
students only - 2 
November 1978 

(a) Screenings to 
school staff and 
students only-12 
October 1978 

Screenings to school 
staff and students 
only- 9 November 
1978 

9 November 1978 

I per week on Fridays I October 1978 
only 

4perannum •. 

2 per week up to 5 per 
week in holiday periods 

2 per month up to 12 per 
annum 

10 per annum .• 

12perannum 

2 per week and up to 52 
per annum during 
school terms only 

12perannum 

12 per annum 

6perannum •• 

4 per month and up to 
12perannum 

I per week on Wednesday 
evenings and up to 52 
per annum 

IO days during period 
15-26 January 1979 
(week days only) 

12 per annum .. 

12perannum 

12perannum 

Screenings to be: 
(a) No charge; 
(b) To club members 

only· 
(c) Not ' advertised

! .October 1978 
19 December 1978 

Screenings to a maxi
mum audience of 50 
-2 August 1978 

Screenings to school 
staff and students 
only-9 November 
1978 

Screenings to school 
staff and students 
only-1 October 
1978 

Screenings to school 
staff and students 
only-9 November 
1978 

Screenings: 
(a) To school staff 

and students only 
(b) During daylight 

hours only-19 
November 1978 

Screenings to school 
staff and students 
only-12 October 
1978 

Screenings to club 
members and im
mediate families 
only-19 November 
1978 

12 October 1978 

19 December 1978 

19 December 1978 

Screenings to school 
staff and students 
only-30 August 
1978 

Screenings to club 
members and in• 
vited friends only-
19 December 1978 

I October 1978 

1 per week/I per week • . 12 October 1978 

2 per week up to 52 per 21 December 1978 
annum 

3 per month/I per month 9 November 1978 

7 per week/4 per week 17 October 1978 
During the 6 week 
period from the end of R7~mber to January 


