THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

FILMS LICENSING AUTHORITY—EXHIBITORS LICENCES NON-RENEWABLE LICENCES—DECISIONS UP TO 19 DECEMBER 1978

PURSUANT to section 48 (2) of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the following decisions of the Licensing Authority are hereby published:

Licence No.	Zone/District		Premises	Licensee	Seating	Screenings Max/Min	Date of Decision, Other Licence Terms
NRE 1/6	District 1— Moerewa	••	Northland Bay of Islands Intermediate School Hall	Bay of Islands Intermediate School, Otitia Road, Moerewa	350	50 per annum	19 September 1978
NRE 2/8	District 2— Hikurangi		Whangarei Hikurangi Union Church Hall	Hikurangi Union Parish, Care of M. G. Rutherford, 16 View		12 per annum	19 December 1978
NRE 2/6	Kaitaia	••	Kaitaia College, A.V. Room	Road, Hikurangi, Northland Kaitaia College, Reden Road, Kaitaia	100	1 programme per fort- night up to 52 screen- ings per annum	(a) All films to have been registered with the Censor at least 6 years prior to date of screen- ing
							ing (b) Screenings to school staff and students only — 2
NRE 2/2	Whangarei		Whangarei Girls High School, Assembly Hall	Whangarei Girls High School, P.O. Box 5056, Whangarei	500	12 per annum	November 1978 (a) Screenings to school staff and students only—12
NRE 2/7	Whangarei	••	Tikipunga High School Hall	Tikipunga High School, Corks Road, Kamo, Whangarei	350	2 per week up to 52 per annum during school term	October 1978 Screenings to school staff and students only— 9 November
	District 3— Auckland—North		Auckland				1978
NRE 3/30	Devonport		Devonport Methodist Centre Hall	Devonport Methodist Church, Corner Lake and Owens Road, Devonport	60	12 per annum	9 November 1978
NRE 3/56	Glenfield	••	Glenfield Baptist Church	Glenfield Baptist Church, Care of 14 Hamilton Place, Glenfield	136	1 per week on Fridays only	1 October 1978
NRE 3/54	Milford	••	Milford Marina Motel	Dolphin Underwater Club, P.O. Box 1292, Milford	100	4 per annum	Screenings to be: (a) No charge; (b) To club members only; (c) Not advertised—
NRE 3/14	Orewa		Orewa Community Hall	Bryan George Coxhead, P.O. Box 32, Orewa	300	2 per week up to 5 per week in holiday periods	1 October 1978
NRE 3/53	Auckland—West Glen Eden		Glenora Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Gary R. Dormer, 3268 Great North Road, New Lynn	50	2 per month up to 12 per annum	Screenings to a maxi- mum audience of 50
NRE 3/62	Kelston	••	Kelston Girls' High School Hall	Kelston Girls' High School, Great North Road, Kelston, Auckland 7	400	10 per annum	—2 August 1978 Screenings to school staff and students only—9 November
NRE 3/55	Auckland—Central City	••	Auckland Girls' Grammar School, A.V. Room	Auckland Girls' Grammar School, Howe Street, Auck- land 1	96	12 per annum	1978 Screenings to school staff and students only—1 October
NRE 3/17	Epsom	••	Auckland Grammar School	Auckland Grammar Film Society, P.O. Box 9046, New- market	120	2 per week and up to 52 per annum during school terms only	1978 Screenings to school staff and students only—9 November
NRE 3/42	Epsom	••	Epsom Girls' Grammar School Hall	Epsom Girls' Grammar School Silver Road, Epsom	1000	12 per annum	1978 Screenings: (a) To school staff and students only (b) During daylight hours only—19
NRE 3/57	Mount Roskill		Group Study Room, Mount Roskill Grammar School	Mount Roskill Grammar School Film Club, Frost Road, Mount Roskill	100	12 per annum	November 1978
NRE 3/63	Point Chevalier		Point Chevalier Hall	Auckland Buggy Club Inc., 38 Fraser Avenue, Northcote	-	6 per annum	1978 Screenings to club members and im- mediate families only—19 November
NRE 3/61	Waiheke Island		Room 4, Waiheke Area School	Waiheke Area School, Surfdale, Waiheke Island	60	4 per month and up to 12 per annum	1978
NRE 3/29	Auckland—South Mangere		A.V. Room, Nga Tapuwae College	Nga Tapuwae College, P.O. Box 43-242, Mangere	99	1 per week on Wednesday evenings and up to 52	19 December 1978
NRE 3/29	Mangere		A.V. Room, Nga Tapuwae College	Nga Tapuwae College, P.O. Box 43-242, Mangere	99	per annum 10 days during period 15-26 January 1979	19 December 1978
NRE 3/60	Otahuhu	••	Team Teaching Room, Otahuhu College	Otahuhu College, Private Bag, Otahuhu	150	(week days only) 12 per annum	Screenings to school staff and students only—30 August
NRE 3/45	Panmure		Mount Wellington Community Centre Hall	Mount Wellington Underwater Club, P.O. Box 14-172, Pan- mure	-	12 per annum	1978 Screenings to club members and invited friends only—
NRE 3/59	Waimauku		Waimauku Hall	John Leslie Steedman, R.D. 2, Taylor Road, Waimauku	150	12 per annum	19 December 1978 1 October 1978
	District 4— Coromandel		South Auckland Coromandel Area School Library	Coromandel Film Society. P.O.	50	1 per week/1 per week	12 October 1978
	Pauanui		Pauanui Recreation Centre	Box 84, Coromandel Pauanui Club Incorporated, P.O. Box 70, Pauanui, Via		2 per week up to 52 per	
NRE 4/1	Waiuku		Waiuku College Hall	Thames	500	annum 3 per month/1 per month	9 November 1079
	Whitianga		Mercury Bay Hall	Franklin Marshall Bryce, P.O. Box 124, Waiuku Frederick, S. Gapes and Arthur B. Chapman, 18 Sunvue Road, Glen Eden (Gapes), 60 Ellis Avenue, Mount Roskill (Chapman)		7 per week/4 per week During the 6 week period from the end of December to January 1979	